

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1633 of 1988

Appellant :- Rajendra

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajul Bhargava

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

Power of Shri Rajesh Pachauri on behalf of sole appellant is taken on record.

L.C.R, is before this court. Office is directed to prepare the paper books and handover copy of the same to the learned counsel for the appellant forthwith on payment of usual charges, and free of cost to the Learned A.G.A.

List for hearing in the week commencing 13.8.2018 before the appropriate court showing the name of Shri Rajesh Pachauri as counsel for appellant.

Order Date :- 15.5.2018

RS