



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1633 of 1988

Rajendra
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Rajesh Pachauri, Rajul Bhargava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 45

HON'BLE RAJIV GUPTA, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.

On the earnest request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this appeal on 12.1.2026 for final hearing.

December 16, 2025
KU
(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Rajiv Gupta,J.)